#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Harold C Kingrey    | 12/03/2010     |
| John R Oakes        | 12/06/2010     |
| Daniel S Figgins    | 12/03/2010     |
| Jeffrey A Hall      | 12/03/2010     |
| Subhash M Brahmavar | 12/03/2010     |
| Donald E Bair       | 12/03/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Regal Beloit Corporation |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 200 State Street         |  |  |
| City:           | Beloit                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 53511                    |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12962134 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

**SUITE 1800** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-FW-008-23571-599

> **PATENT** REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0566

501371327

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Andrew Kefalonitis Jr.                                       |  |
|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 7 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349 | -1#page2.tif<br>-1#page3.tif<br>-1#page4.tif<br>-1#page5.tif |  |
| source=09FW008_ASSIGNMENT-9386349-1#page7.tif  |  |  |

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

| Harold C. Kingrey    | of | 1530 W 200 S, Huntington, IN 46750         |
|----------------------|----|--|
| John R. Oakes        | of | 4485 W 1000 N, Markle, IN 46770            |
| Daniel S. Figgins    | of | 8028 Popp Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46845       |
| Jeffrey A. Hall      | of | 9230 Timber Line Ct., Fort Wayne, IN 46804 |
| Subhash M. Brahmavar | of | 9536 Stowaway Cove, Fort Wayne, IN 46835   |
| Donald E. Bair       | of | 5107 Spartan Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46804   |

sell and assign to **REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION**, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Wisconsin Corporation having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

### PERMANENT MAGNET ROTORS AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING THE SAME

|   | executed concurren       | try nerewith,    |
|---|--------------------------|------------------|
|   | filed on                 | having Serial No |
| 1 | omy and all analizations | . C              |

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

| INVENTOR 1 /                     |   |   |  |
|----------------------------------|---|---|--|
| Signature: Harold C. Kingrey     | ngrey                                       | Date: _                                 | 12/3/2010  |
| Witnessed by: Name of Signature  | ).<br>wend                                  | Date: _                                 | 12/3/2010  |
| Printed Name of Wit              | ルラベスタ<br>ness                               |   |  |
| Witnessed by: Darell Cla         | yter  | Date: _                                 | 12/3/2010  |
| Darrel Clay Printed Name of With | ness  |   |  |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O       | ONLY IF SIGN                                | ING IN PI                               | RESENCE OF A NOTARY  |
| Harold C. Kingrey                | Date:                                       |   |  |
| and our our raingroy             |   |   |  |
| STATE OF                         |   |   |  |
| ss.<br>COUNTY OF                 |   |   |  |
| This day of                      | ,befo<br>ly known as the<br>that he/she exe | re me pers<br>e individu<br>cuted the s | onally came the above-named al who executed the foregoing ame of his/her own free will for |
| Seal _                           |   | (Notary l                               | Public)  |

Page 2 of 7

| INVENTOR 2  |   |
|---|---|
| Signature: John R. Oakes  | Date: 12-6-10   |
| Witnessed by: Kaulh Ca  | Date: 12-6-10   |
| Printed Name of Wit   | ness  |
| Signature  DEWEY C. K  Printed Name of Wit  | ENFROW ness   |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O  | ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY   |
| John R. Oakes   | Date:   |
| STATE OF<br>ss.<br>COUNTY OF  |   |
| This day of  John R. Oakes, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth. | , before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for |
| Seal _  | (Notary Public)   |

Page 3 of 7

| Signature: Danjel S, Figgins   | Date: 12-3-2010            |
|--|----------------------------|
| Witnessed by: Kun hence<br>Signature   | Date: 12-3-2010            |
| Printed Name of Witness  |                            |
| Witnessed by: Darrel Clayton Signature   | Date: 12-3-2010            |
| Darrel Clayton Printed Name of Witness   |                            |
|  |                            |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI   | NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| <b>D</b> . ( )   |                            |
| Daniel S. Figgins  |                            |
| STATE OF ss.   |                            |
| COUNTY OF  |                            |
| This day of, befor <b>Daniel S. Figgins,</b> to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executhe purposes therein set forth. |                            |
| Seal   | (Notary Public)            |

INVENTOR 3

Page 4 of 7

| INVENTOR 4     |   |  |  |
|----------------|---|--|--|
| Signature: Jef | Jelly A Hall<br>frey A. Hall              | Date: /2/3/10  |  |
| Witnessed by:  | Men Mh lan<br>Signature                   | Date: 12/3/10  |  |
|                | Printed Name of Witness                   |  |  |
| Witnessed by:  | Signature                                 | Date: <u>(2/3/10</u>   |  |
|                | Ryan K Stephens Printed Name of Witness   |  |  |
| SECTION BE     | CLOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S                 | SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A   | NOTARY   |
| Jeffrey A. Hal | Date                                      | »:   |  |
| Jenrey A. Hai  | ч   |  |  |
| STATE OF       | ss.                                       |  |  |
| assignment, wł | ay of,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | before me personally came the as the individual who executed are executed the same of his/her over | above-named<br>the foregoing<br>vn free will for |
| Seal           |   | (Notom: D. 1.11.)  |  |
|                |   | (Notary Public)  |  |

Page 5 of 7

| Signature: Subhash M. Brahmavar  | hmarar           | Date:      | 12/3/2010          |
|--|------------------|------------|--------------------|
| Witnessed by: William Signature  | lurson           | Date:      | 12/3/2020          |
| Printed Name of Witn   |                  |            |                    |
| Witnessed by: James Richard Signature  |                  | Date:      | 12-3-2010          |
| <u>James Kiefer</u><br>Printed Name of Witn  | eess             |            |                    |
|  |                  |            |                    |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE OF  | NLY IF SIGNI     | NG IN PRI  | ESENCE OF A NOTARY |
|  |                  |            |                    |
| Subhash M. Brahmayar   | Date:            |            |                    |
| SANJANDA IVAL DA MAIAM V MA  |                  |            |                    |
| STATE OF   |                  |            |                    |
| county of  |                  |            |                    |
| This day of  Subhash M. Brahmavar, to me perforegoing assignment, who acknowled free will for the purposes therein set for | ged to me that l |            |                    |
| Seal   |                  |            |                    |
|  |                  | (Notary Pu | blic)              |

**INVENTOR 5** 

Page 6 of 7

| INVENTOR 6  |
|---|
| Signature: Donald E. Bair  Donald E. Bair  Date: 12/3/2010  |
| Witnessed by: Date: 12/3/2010 Signature   |
| PETER B LYTLE Printed Name of Witness   |
| Witnessed by: William Date: 12/3/10 Signature   |
| WILLIAM A. HURSEY Printed Name of Witness   |
|   |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  |
| Date:   |
| Donald E. Bair  |
| STATE OF SS.  |
| COUNTY OF   |
| This day of, before me personally came the above-named <b>Donald E. Bair</b> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoin assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fee the purposes therein set forth. |
| Seal (Notary Public)  |

Page 7 of 7